505059930 08/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5106685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 043857 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECTED ASSIGNEE NAME IS DOVER EUROPE SARL AND NOT DOVER EUROPE SARI.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SVEN KERPE	12/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: DOVER EUROPE SARL	
Street Address: CHEMIN DE BLANDONNET 8		
City: VERNIER		
State/Country: SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code: 1214		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15782911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002518

Email: guarino@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 321 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40082-003002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FAY E. GUARINO
SIGNATURE:	/ Fay E. Guarino /
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page3.tif source=CoverSheet#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046919 FRAME: 0293

505059930

8/23/2018 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SVEN KERPE	12/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOVER EUROPE SARI
Street Address:	CHEMIN DE BLANDONNET 8
City:	VERNIER
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Application Number:	15782911	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499 Phone: 617-500-2518 guarino@orpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP Address Line 1: 321 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40082-003002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FAY E. GUARINO
Signature:	/ Fay E. Guarino /
Date:	10/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

8/23/2018 Assignment

EPAS ID: PAT4639248 **Receipt Date:** 10/13/2017

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Sven Kerpe of Ebertstr. 46, 76351 Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany, hereby assign to Dover Europe Sarl, a corporation, having a place of business at Chemin de Blandonnet 8, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled INK-JET PRINTER WITH WIPER ASSEMBLY, filed 12/4/2015. and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/959,291, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filling date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: Diember 9hs 2015

Sven Kerpe

WITNESS:

Name:

Name: Address: - June Gaspard Mongo

WITNESS:

Name: Philips TENAUT

Address: Chemin de Blandonnet 12014 VERNIER SWITZERLAND



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

August 23, 2018

PTAS

OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP 321 SUMMER STREET BOSTON, MA 02210



504901781

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

- The corrective brief should make reference to correcting the assignee's name and/or the receiving party's name instead of the applicant name.
- 2. The cover sheet submitted for recording is not acceptable. To record a document in the Assignment Recordation Branch, a document evidencing the assignment must accompany the cover sheet.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Tuesday, October 23, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 504901781

Access Code: UL72SD02L0BYD42

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandría, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

KHEN NGUYEN
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 08/23/2018 REEL: 046919 FRAME: 0297